PEVO	#Z DF	
FORM PTO-1594 O 3 PRECOR 02-	10-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Tracemark Office	
Tab settings □□□□ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1000	63276 original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name andss of receiving party(ies)	
Finova Capital Corporation	Name: Texas Boot, Inc.	
MND 2.3-99	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 127 E. Forrest Avenue	
XX Corporation-State	City: Lebanon State: TN ZIP: 37087	
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	XØ Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
XX Other Release of SEcurity Interest	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 7/30/98	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 翼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75-331663	2058009 1508609	
,	2162333 1901056	
Additional numbers at	2034590 tached? D YesXD(No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael L. Perry, LA	165.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00	
Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker	XX Enclosed	
Suite 2400	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP:30308	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 40.00 QP DO NOT US 02 FC:482 125.00 QP	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael L. Perry Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		



RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION has no further interest in such registered trademarks and trademark applications.

Accordingly, FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION hereby releases all of its interest in and to said registered trademarks and trademark applications and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to BOOT COUNTRY USA, INC., as successor by merger to ACME BOOT RETAIL COMPANY, INC. which has an address at 127 East Forest, Lebanon, Tennessee 37087.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

DATED: 7 30 98

RESIDENT

Address:

FIRST AND SUITE #100 1060

ATL-550795.3

AGAD1551

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0620



EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Application No.
Scooter's Boots	2058009
Scooter's World Tour 1959 KY-59	2162333
T.O. Pride Dry Goods	2034590
Boot Country	1508609
Boot Country	1901056
Scooter's KY 59 World Tour 1959	75-331663

ATL-550795.1

RECORDED: 02/03/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0621